Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) Doc 0

Doc Code:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): Alternative Channels, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Connecticut Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	Name: Precision Foods, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 11457 Olde Cabin Road City: St. Louis State: MO Country: USA Zip: 63141
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) October 2, 2006 Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship lowa Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,235.208 1.458.594 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Namcy Pagel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 149 1600 Oregon Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Muscatine	8. Payment Information:
State: JA Zip: 52761	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>563-264-4717</u> Fax Number: <u>563-264-4202</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501608</u>
Email Address: tawdept@muscatinefoods.com	Authorized User Name <u>Nancy Pagel</u>
9. Signature: Signature	11/09/2006 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALTERNATIVE CHANNELS, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having its principal offices at Two Corporate Drive, Suite 136, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CAPPUCCINO CLASSICS

Reg. No. 2235208

March 23, 1999

. COCOA CLASSICS

Reg. No. 1458594

September 22, 1987

WHEREAS, PRECISION FOODS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal offices at 11457 Olde Cabin Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63141, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the good will and business symbolized by said trademarks and any and all registrations or applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ALTERNATIVE CHANNELS, LLC does hereby assign unto the said PRECISION FOODS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and any registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof.

Executed effective this 2nd day of October, 2006.

CHANNELS, LLC

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this 2nd day of October, 2006, within my jurisdiction, the within named Arnold D'Angelo, who acknowledged that he is President of ALTERNATIVE CHANNELS, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, and that for and on behalf of the said limited liability company, and as its act and deed he executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said limited liability company to do so.

My Commission Expires: (1974 3. 2010)

PATRICIA A. RAY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri - County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Apr. 3, 2010 Commission #06480790

RECORDED: 11/09/2006 **REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0435**